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BOWES & BOWES, 1 TRINITY STREET, CAMBRIDGE, ENGLAND.

121 [Booth (Henry)] An Impartial Enquiry )
into the Causes of the Present Fears and
Dangers of the Government, being a Dis-
course between a Lord-Lieut. and one of
his Deputies, sm. 4to, unbound, title stained,
1792 5/-

122 Boswell (T.) The Life of Samuel Johnson,
etc., with Malone's Notes and, for the first
time, Piozzi's Anecdotes of Dr. Johnson,
portrail, 4 vols, boards, worn, 1826 21/-

123 Idem, comprehending An Account
of his Studies and numerous Works in
Chronological Order, and illustrated with
ports. and view engraved from authentic
sources, 4 vols, cr. 8vo, [1851] 6/-

124 Bottomley (Gordon) A Vision of Gior-

ione : Three Variations on a Venetian
eme, sm. 4to, unopened, 1922 5/-

125§ —— King Lear's Wife, The Crier by

Night, Riding to Lithend, Midsummer Eve,

Laodice and Danae, Plays, sm. 4to,
unopened, 1920 5/-
126 —— Poems of Thirty Years, FIRST

EDITION, porirait by C. Shannon, sm. 4to,
1925 6/-
127 —— The Riding to Lithend, drawings
J. Guthrie, FIRST EDITION, sm. 4to,

orig. boards, Pear Tree Press, 1909 5/-
128 Bowen (F. C.) From Carrack to Clipper,
a Book of Sailing-Ship Models, 71 plafes of
ship-models (4 in colowr), sm. 4to, 1927 4/-
129 Boyd (E.) Studies from Ten Literatures,
8Bvo, as new, 1925 7/6
130 Bridges (Robert) Ibant Obscuri, an
experiment in the classical hexameter,

roy. 8vo, orig. gquarter linen, Oxford,
1916 8/-
131 —— Plays 2, Palicio, FIRST EDITION,
4to, orig. wrappers, 1890 7/6

132 Plays 3, Return of Ulysses, FIRST
EDITION, 4to, orig. weappers, 1890 7/6
133 —— Plays 4, Christian Captives, FIRST
EDITION, 4to, orig. wrappers, 1890 7/6
134 —— Plays 5, Achilles in Scyros, FIRST
EDITION, 4to, orig. wrappers, 1890 7/6
135 Bronte.—TurnNEr (W.) A Spring-Time
Saunter round and about Bronté Land,
84 illusts., large 8vo, Halifax, 1913 3/-
136 —— WriGHT (Dr. W.) The Brontésin
Ireland ; or, Facts, stranger than Fiction,
illusts., 8vo, 1894 6/-
137 Brooke (Rupert) Recollections of, by
Maurice Browne, porfrait and 2 plates, 510
coin‘as printed on handmade paper, 4to,
Chicago, 1927 : 15/-
138 —— (S. A.) Theology in the English
Poets: Cowper, Coleridge, Wordsworth
and Burns, cr. 8vo, 1874 3/-
139 Brown (T. E.) Collected Poems, with
Introd. by W. E. Henley, porirait, cr. 8vo,
as new, 1927 4{-
140 Browne (Sir Thomas) Certain Miscel-
lany Tracts, FIRST EDITION, lacks portrait,

a little spotted by age, sm. Bvo, contemporary
calf, n?i;:hd, lﬁgi fm’:illl;]‘r.

7

141 Browning (E. B.) Aurora Leigh, portrait,
cr. 8vo, 1890 2/6
142 (R.) Poetical Works, Vol IL,
portrait, cr. 8vo, 1919 3/6
143 Asolando, 16mo, 1890 2/6
144 Christmas-Eve and Easter-Day,
FIRST EDITION, 16mo, orig. cloth, wncut,
1850 716
145 —— Jowes (Sir H.) Browning as a
Philosophical and Religious Teacher, 8vo,
Glasgow, 1912 3/6

146 NETTLESHIP (J. T.) R. Browning :
Essays and Thoughts, cr. 8vo, 1890 3/6

147 Bryce (J.) University and Historical

Addresses, cr. 8vo, 1913 5/-
148 Buchan (John) Poems: Scots and
English, FIRST EDITION, cr. 8vo, fine
unopened copy, 1917 5/-

149 Buchanan (G.) Rerum Scoticarum His-
toria, etc., accesserunt auctoris vita ab ipso
scripta, ejusdemque dialogus de jure regni
apud Scotos, necnon tabula Scotiae topo-
graphica, engraved portrait and map, sm.
8vo, old calf, Edinburgh, 1727 5/6

150 another copy, lacks ** Dialogus
de jure Regnt, efc.," sm. 8Bvo, old calf,

Edinburgh, 1727 3/6
151 (R.) Poetical Works, portrait, cr.
Svo, 1884 3/6

152 Budgell (E.) A Letter to Cleomenes,
King of Sparta, being an Answer to his
Spartan Majesty's Roval Epistle, fromiis-
piece, a few leaves stained, 8vo, wrappers,
N.D. 5/-

153 Burke (T.) East of Mansion House,
FIRST EDITION, cr. 8vo, 1928 3/6
154 Burns (Robert) Poetry, edited by W. E.
Henley and T. FF. Henderson, CENTENARY
EDITION, efchings by W. Hole and portrails
and facsimilia, 4 vols, 8vo, Edinburgh,
[1897] 25/-
155 —— Life, Genius and Achievement of,
by W. E. Henley, 8Bvo, 1857 3/-

156 Butler (5.) Hudibras: The First and
Second Parts, written in 'the time of the
late Wars, fitle repaived, lacking smprint
and date, text foxed, [1678] ; The Third and
Last Part, 1680 ; 3 parts in 1 vol, sm. 8vo,

half calf, rubbed, 1678-80 5/-
157 —— Parts I., II. and III., plaies,
12Zmo, calf, covers loose, 1710-11 3/-

158 Parts I., IT. and III., an
accurate edition, 1Zmo, calf, covers loose,

1773 3/6
159 —— Parts I., IL. and III., #s 3
vols., 12mo, calf, covers loose, 1709-10  3/-
160 —— Idem, with large Annotations and a

preface by Zachary Grey, engraved porirail
by Lely, 16 plates engraved by Ridley, afler
Hogarth, and woodcut head and tail pieces,
a little embrowned by age, 2 vols, 8vo, old calf,
rebacked red calf, covners rubbed, sound,
1806 15/-
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260 Crime,—ScotT (5.) The Human Side of |
Crook and Convict Life, prepared from
notes obtained first-hand from detectives,

?ﬁminalﬂ, etc., fromtispiece, Bvo, N.E?
re -
261 Trial of Blandy, edited by

W. Roughead, 10 fllustrations, 8vo, Edin-
burgh, 1914 6/6
262 —— Trial of the [Edinburgh] Students
on the charge of Mobbing, Rioting and
Assault at the College, on Jan. 11 and 12,
1838, with the niversity Snowdrop :
an Appendix containing a Selection of
Squibs, plales, 2 items in 1, 8vo, binder’s
cloth, Edinb., 1838 3/6
263 Trial of Manning and his Wife,
for the Murder of Patrick O'Connor, the
Guager, with a full Account of all the
preliminary proceedings, etc., illustrated
by R. Cruikshank, some margins repaired,
N.D. [ca. 1850], 5/-
264 Trial of J. B. Rush, on 29th Mar.,
1849, for the murder of I. Jermy and
his son, porfrait and plans, 8vo, binder's
cloth, [ca. 1849] 5/-
265 Trial of Madeleine H. Smith for
the alleged poisoning of Pierre E. 1.’ Angelier
at Glasgow, verbatim report, with porlrails
and plans, 8vo, binder's cloth, Edinburgh,
1857 3/6
266 Trial of J. Thurtell and J. Hunt,
for the murder of Mr. Weare, including the
‘Whole of the Evidence, Defence, Speeches
of Counsel, etc., with an Account of the
Last Moments and Execution of Thurtell,
8vo, 89 pp., wrappers, N.n. [1824] 4/6
267 Trials of P. M. 5. and M. 5. 5.
Wallace, for wilfully destroying the brig
Dyyad, off Cuba, with intent to defraud
the Assurance Co., 8vo, 1841 3/6
268 TruEMAN (T.) The Curse of Gehazi,
or, the Leprosy of Corruption, exemplified
in a Narrative of the Life of Robert
‘Watkins, alias Bribery Bob, who was
executed for the murder of S. Rodway, of
Cricklade, Wilts., 8vo, 33 pp., wrappers,
Reading, x.1n. [1319] 3/6
268 WesTarLr (W.) Strange Crimes,
[drawn from foreign sources], cr. 8vo, 1890
3/6
270 Croce (B.) European Literature in the
19th Century, trans. with an Introd. b
D. Ainslie, 8vo, 1924 6/-
271 Cruikshank at Home :—A New Family
Album of Endless Entertainment, wdih
numerous sllustrations aved on wood,
4 vols in 2, post Bvo, a little loose in binding,
1845 6/-
272 —— 0Old ** Miscellany ' Days, a Selec-
tion of Stories from *° Bentley's Mis-
cellany,” by various authors, 33 plates by
G. Cruikshank, roy. 8vo, 1885 7/6

273 Cruse (A.) lish Literature through
the Ages, to Stevenson, illustraled,

8vo, 1922 5/-

11

274 Cuala Press.—Tacore (Rabindranath)
The Post Office, a Play, translated by D.
Mukerjea, one af 400 copies, 8vo, orig.
boards, linen back, Cuala Press, Dundrum,
1914 ?JI'E

275 Cunninghame Graham (R. B.) A Brazil-
ian Mystic ; being the Life and Miracles of
Antonio Conselheiro, FIRST EDITION, ink
stamp on titles, large 8vo, 1920 5/-

276 Cartagena and the Banks of the
Sind, FIRST EDITION, frontispiece, ink stamp

on title, large Bvo, 1920 5/-
277 —— Mogreb-el-Acksa, a Journey in
Morocco, ink stamp on title, 8vo, 1921  4/6

278 Cupid and Psyche.—The most Pleasant
and Delectable Tale of the Marriage of,
B coloured plates by D. Mullock, sp. 4to,
1914 3/-

279 Cust (Mrs. H.) Wanderers: Episodes
from the Travels of Lady Emmeline Stuart-
Wortley and her daughter Victoria, 1849-
1855, with Preface by Sir R. Storrs, frontis-
piece, Bvo, 1928 3/6

280 Cynewull.—Christ, an 8th Century Eng-
lish Epic, edited, with a modern rendering,
by 1. Gollancz, coloured frontispiece, 8vo,
boards, 1892 6/-

281 Dampler (Captain William) Voyages,
consisting of a New Vovage round the
World, with a Supplement, Two Voyages
to Campeachy, a Discourse of Winds, A
Voyage to New Holland, and a Vindication,
in Answer to the Chimerical Relation of
William Funnell, edited by J. Masefield,
portratt, folding maps and illusirations,
limited to 1,000 copies, 2 vols, Bvo, original
cloth, t.e.g., 1906 30/-

282 Dane (C.) The Way Things Happen, a
Story in Three Acts, FIRST EDITION, CI.
8vo, 1924 2/6

283 Dante.—La Divnina Comedia, con gli
Argomenti & allegorie per ogni canto,

engraved title, 64mo, calf gilt, Venice,
1629 -
254 Divina Commedia con Comento

Analitico di Gabriele Rossetti, Vols 1. and
I1., all published, 8vo, full fooled calf,
L:}mim 1826 25/-
285 The Divine Comedy:  The In-
ferno, A Literal Prose Translation by J. A.
Carlyle, 8vo, 1849 4/6
286 Cary (H. F., trans.) The Vision ;
or, Hell Purgatory and Paradise, cr. 8vo,
?rizg calf, with arms on side, N.D. 3/6
28 The Divine Comedy, translated in
terza rima by John Dayman, 8vo, 1865 4/6
288 The Divina Commedia, translated
into English Verse, by James Ford, cr.
8vo, 1870 3/6
289 —— The Purgatorio, rendered into Eng-
lish Verse bv A. A. Money, cr. 8vo, 1910 3/-
290 PrumpTrRE (E. H.) The Commedia
and Canzoniere of Dante Alighieri, a new
translation, with notes and a biographical
introduction, 2 vols, 8vo, 1890 7/6
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401 Eliot (George) Essays and Leaves from a
Note-Book, FIRST EDITION, embossed stamp
on title, cr. 8vo, 1884 3/6

402 Emerson (R. W.) The American Scholar,
an Address delivered before the @BK
Society, at Cambridge, 1837, 510 copies
printed, 4to, New York, 1901 5/-

403 English Studies, Year's Work in, 1919-
1921, ed. by Sir S. Lee and F. S. Boas, 2
vols, 8vo, original boards, 1921-2 6/-

404 Epitaphs.—Collectio monumentorum re-
rumque maxime insignium, Belgii foederati,
etc., Pars prima, sm. 8vo, panelled calf,
Amsterdam, 1684 3/6

405 —— Epitaphia Augustana, vindelica
ab annis fere sexcentis usq. ad nostram
aet., conquisita labore etc .Danielis Praschii,
engraved title, lacks fly-leaf, sm. 4to, calf,
rubbed, rﬁf:gd. Augsburg, 1624 4/6

406 Ernle d) The Light Reading of Our
Ancestors : Chapters in the Growth of the
English Novel, stamp on title, 8vo, [192-]

3/6

407 Essays and Studies by Members of the
English Association, Vol 5, collected by O.
Elton, 8vo, Ozf., 1914 3/6

¢08 Essex House Press.—Second Address
of Lord Redesdale, K.C.V.0., C.B., at the
Campden Schoolof Artsand Crafts delivered
Octo 7, 1805, 8vo, 1905 3/6

Author's tion on end paper.

08 Fables.—Fables for the Female Sex [b

E. mhuddi.ﬁl;»”r?oke]. Ird edn.,
plates ispiece, 8vo, calf,
j:}u!s weak, 1766 4{-

L0 Mythologia ZEsopica, in qua con-
tinentur Asopi fabulae Graeco-Latinae,
2nd edn., curious old booksellers' label inside

front cover, 12mo, old calf, worn, 1723 4/-

{11 Fairburn’s Everlasting, Songster,
an extensive collection of 1,000, etc., Songs
4th edn., coloured frontispicce and engraved
title, 12mo, boards, cloth back, rubbed, [c.
1810] 4/6

£12 Fane (Violet) Betwixt Two Seas : Poems
and Ballads, 260 copies printed, sm. 4to,

uarter calf, 1900 3/6
¢13 Field (Michael, [ Katharine Bradley and
Edith Cooper]) Myvstic Trees, FIRST EDI-

TION, cr. 8vo, half calf, [1913] 4/6
i4 A Question of Memory, a Play in
Four Acts, FIRsT EDITION, 120 copies
printed, 8vo, 1893 5{-
£15 —— Sight and Song, FIRST EDITION,
400 copies prinied, 16mo, 1892 3/6
t16 STURGEON (M.) Michael Field,
frontispiece, fcap. Bvo, 1922 2/6

17 Flelding (H.) The History of Tom Jones,
a Foundling (Cooke's edn.), engraved plates,
4 vols, 12mo, half calf, ¥.D. 5/-

18 Figgis (Darrell) A Vision of Life : Poems,
with an Introduction by G. K. Chesterton,
FIRST BUITION, A.L.S. from the author lo
Edmund Gosse, veferring to the book,
inserted, cr. 8vo, 1 7/6

Y 1427
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419 Flaubert (G.) Salambo, translated by E.
Powys Mathers, decorated wilh engravings
on wood by K. Gibbings, 500 copies printed,
4to, decoraled cloth, linen back, t.e.g., others
uncut, Golden Cockerel Press, 1931 35/-

420 Fletcher (Phineas) Venus and Anchises,
and other Poems, ed. from a MS. by E.
Seaton, with a preface by F. 5. Boas, 3
facsimiles, 8vo, 1926 6/-

421 The Spenser of his Age, Selected
Poetry irom the Works of Phineas Fletcher,
illustrated, 500 copies only, cr. Bvo, buckram,
Hull, 1905 4/6

422 Folk Lore.—Boux (H. G.) Handbook
of Proverbs, with a complete Index, etc.,
cr. 8vo, 1882 3/-

423 Boumeas (C. H.,, Translator) Folk-
lore of the Santal Parganas, 8vo, 1909  6/-

424 ForLx-LoRE SoOCIETY. Bowgr
(H. M.) The Elevation and Procession of
the Ceri at Gubbio, an Account of the
Ceremonies and their Origin, 8vo, 1897 4/6

425 —— County Folk-Lore of Glou-
cestershire, Suffolk, Leicestershire and
Rutland, edited by E. S. Hartland and
others, 8vo, 1892-95 5/6

426 The Denham Tracts, A Col-.
lection of Folk-Lore, by Michael Aislabie
Denham, edited by Dr. James Hardy, 2
vols, 8vo, 1892-95 7/6

Frazer (Sir J. G.) The Golden
Bough, A Study in Magic and Religion,
THIRD EDITION, REVISED AND ENLARGED,

12 vols, 8vo, new (£8/2/6) £5/5/-
The complete unabridged edition of The Golden
Bough at a greatly reduced price. The volumes may
be bought sc%Ia.ral:ljr as follows :
Pact I. The afu: Art and the Evolution of Kings,
2 vols (25/-)
Il. Taboo and the Perils of the Soul, 1 vol (12/8)
III. The Dying God, 1 vol {12/8)
IV. Adonis, Attis, Osiris, 2 vols (25/-)
V. Spi;ists of the Corn and of the Wild, 2 vols

¥I. The Scapegoat, 1 vol [12/8)

VII. Balder the Beautiful: The Fire-Festivals of
Europe and the Doctrine of the External
Soul, 2 vols (25/(-)

(Vol XIL) Bibliograpby and General Index

(25]-)

VIIL

428 —— Gentleman’'s Magazine Library,
edited by G. L. Gomme, English Traditional
Lore, with] Customs of Foreign Countries
and Peoples, 8vo, 1885 3/6

429 Manners and Customs, 8vo,
1883 3/6
430 —— —— Popular Superstitions, 8vo,
1884 3/6
431 Gomue (G. L.) Ethnology in Folk-

lore, cr. 8vo, 1892 -
432 Harrrano (E. S.) The Science of
Fairy Tales, an Inquiry into Fairy Mytho-
logy, cr. 8vo, 1891 3/6
433 —- Lawc (A.) Customn and Myth, FIRST
EnITION, tllustralions, back faded, label
remioved from cover, 1884 3/-
434 —— Lanc (A.) Myth, Ritual and Re-
ligion, 2 vols, 1887 6/-
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789 Morris (Wm.) News from Nowhere, or
An Epoch of Rest, some Chapters from a

Utopian Romance, 8vo, 1891 3/6
Portrait inserted.
The Roots of the Mountains,

wherein is told somewhat of the Lives of
the Men of Burgdale, their Friends, their
Neighbours, their Foemen and their

Fellows in Arms, square 8vo, 1893 4/
See also Kelmscott Press item 638,

791 Musgrave (W.) Belginm Britannicum,
- in quo illius limites, fluvii, urbes, viae
militares, populus, linqua, dii, monumenta,
etc., exponuntur, many folding plates, 8vo,
panelled calf, slightly worn, Iscae Diun-

montorum [Exeter], 1719 6/6
792 Epitaphium, cum notis criticis
explicationeque v.c. Hen. Dodwell et

commentario Guil. Musgrave, folding plales,
8vo, - conlemporary  panelled calf, Iscae

Dunmonionin, [ Exeter], 1711 6/-
793 Napoleon.—FourniEr (A.) Napoleon I.,
a Biography, translated by A. E. Adams,

with an Introduction by H. A. L. Fisher,
2 portraits and 7 folding maps, front end-
papers cut out, 2 vols, 8vo, SCARCE, a nice
copy, 1911 £2/15/-
794 New Numbers. — Poems by Rupert
Brooke, Wilfrid Wilson Gibson, Lascelles
Abercrombie, John Drinkwater, Vol 1,
4 Numbers, Feb.-Dec., 1914, Nos. 2-4
first editions, No. 1, second edition, sm. 4to,
original grey wr rs, clean uncut copies,
Ryton, I%L{w.’t. 5., 1914 Pi‘ﬁjl'n
795 Nightingale (Florence) Notes on Nursing :
What it Is, and What it is Not, FIRsST
EDITION, name on title, Bvo, original limp
cloth, FINE copy, Harrison, N.D. [1859] 30/-
796 Non-Deseript (The), by the Students of
Macclesfield, 8vo, calf, Manchester, 1805 7/6

The Non-Descript appeared between 10 Aug., 1805
and 21 Dec., 1805, :

797 Nonsense Verses, an Anthology, arranged
and compiled by L. Reed, illustrated by H.
M. Bateman, large 8vo, X.D. 3/6

798 Occult.—WriGHT (T.) Narratives of
Sorcery and Magic, from the most authentic
sources, 2 vols, cr. 8vo, 1851 10/6

799 Omar Khayyam.—Rubaiyat, rendered
into English Verse E. Fitzgerald, with
an accompaniment of drawings by Elihu
Vedder, sm. 4to, orig. decorated cloth, te.g.,
Boston, 1894 7/6

With notes and lives of the author and translator.

800 Rubaiyat, trans., by E. Fitzgerald,
decoraled by W. B. Macdougall, 4to, orig.
silk, 1898 : 4/-

801 The Rubaiyat [Fitzgerald's Ver-
sion], with 12 colowred illustrations by A.

- N. Tagore, on thick cards, orig. 4to case,
with ties, Studio, 1910 [Sorp]

802 —— Rubdiy4t, a variorum edition of
E. Fitz d’s Renderings into English
Verse, edited by F. H. Evans, 300 copies
hand printed by’ A. K. Sabin, sm. 4to, orig.
guarter cloth, Privately Printed at the Tempie
Sheen Press, 1914 7/6

27
803 Orleans.—Histoire de Mme. Henriette
d’ IE]t?:tﬂn&l‘l'll?:. Bremi&:ra femme de Philippe
de France, uc d’'Orleans, par Dame
Marie de la Vergne, Comtesse de la Fayette,
12mo, old calf, worn, broken, Amsterdam,
1721 4/6
804 Owl (The), No. 2, October, 1919, Contri-
butors include Baring, Beerbohn, Blunden,
de la Mare, Graves, Nash, Sassoon, Squire,

Tomlinson, etc., plates in colowr, 4to, ovig.
boards 3/6

805 Pageant, The. Edited by C. Hazelwood
Shannon and J. W. Gleeson White, with
many plates by famous artists, roy. Bvo,
1897 3/-

Contributors include : Austin Dobson, Edmund
Gosse, Max Beerbohm, L. Housman, Gustave Moreau,
D. G. Rossetti, Sir E. Burne-Jones, G. F. Waltts,
Walter Crane, and many others.

806 Palgrave (F. T.) Treasury of Sacred Song,
selected from English Lyrical Poetry of
Four Centuries, with notes, No. 3 of 25
copies on handmade paper, sm. 4to, guarier
vellum, Oxford, 1889 5/-

807 Paltock (Robert) The Life and Adven-
tures of Peter Wilkins, with a preface by
A. H. Ballen, 2 vols, post 8vo, boards,
backs worn, 1884 6/-

808 Pater (Walter) Appreciations, with an

Essay on Style, 8vo, unopened, 1924 5/-
809 Essays from * The Guardian,"
8vo, as new, 1920 5/-

810 Gaston de Latour, an unfinished
Romance, ed. by C. L. Shadwell, 8vo, as
new, 1928 5/-

811 Greek Studies : a Series of Essays,
portrait, 8vo, as new, 1925 5/-

812 —— Imaginary Portraits, FIRST EDI-
TION, 8vo, eriginal cloth, dull, label removed

from front cover, 1887 3/-
813 Imaginary Portraits, 8vo, as new,
1922 5/-
814 —— Marius the Epicurean: his

Sensations and Ideas, 2 vols, 8vo, as new,
1925 10/-

815 Penmanship.—Bickwam (G.) The Uni-
versal Penman; or the Art of Writing
exemplified, in all the useful, and orna-
mental Branches of Modern Penmanship,
with a large number of select Sentences in
Prose and Verse; wvarious Forms of
Business, Letters on several Occasions,
Accurate Specimens of the Oriental Lan-
guages, and Alphabets in all the Hands
now practis'd, written with the assistance of
several of the most Eminent Masters, and
engraved with decovations for the Amusement
of the Curious, engraved throughout on one

side only, two titles (one dated), last 5 ll. a

little wormed in margins, folio, old calf,

rebacked vellum, corners torn, 1741 £2/10/-
Many of the leaves have engravings at the top and

bottom, two of these being portraits of Ben Jonson
and of Isaac Newton,
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777 Africa.—Morer (E. D.) Nigeria, Its
Peoples and Problems, illustralions and
maps, 8vo, 1911 5/-

778 MounTENEY-JEPHSON (A. ].)
Ermin Pasha and the Rebellion at th
Equator, a Story of Nine Months Experi-
ences in the last of the Sudan Provinces,
with the revision and co-operation of H. M.
S;légley, map and tllustrations, 8vo, cloth,
1

7/-
1779 Parmer (H. R.) Sudanese
Memoirs, being mainly translations of a

number of Arabic Manuscripts relating to
the Central and Western Sudan, 3 wvols,
8vo, cloth, Lagos, 1928 6/-
1780 ParMERr (H. R., frans.) History of
the First Twelve Years of the Reign of Mai
Idris, Alooma of Bornu (1571-1583), with a
map, 8vo, 1926 3/-
1781 —— Parkyns (M.) Life in Abyssinia,
being Notes collected during three years
residence and travels in that Country,
map and illustrations, cr. 8vo, 1868 3/6
1782 Savieny (J. B.) and CorrEARD
{A.) Narrative of a Voyage to Senegal in
18186, mmprisinglan account of the ship-
wreck of the * Medusa," the sufferings of
the crew and wvarious occurrences in the
Desert of Zaara, at St. Louis and at the
Camp of D.ccard, with a plan of the raft
and a t of King Zaide, 8vo, boards,
back strip broken, 1818 5/-
1783 SwavnNE (G. C.) Lake Victoria, a
Narrative of Exﬂnratinns in search of the
source of the Nile, compiled from the
memoirs of Captains Speke and Grant,
illustrated, cr. 8vo, cloth, N.D. 3/6
1784 —— TuoMmson (]J.) Through Masai
Land, a Journey of Exploration among the
Strange Tribes of rm  Equatorial
Africa, cr. 8vo, cloth, 1887 5/6

1785 WiLLoucHBY (W. C.) Race Prob-
lems in the New Africa, 8vo, 1923 6/-
1786 —— Wirson (Lady Sarah) South

African Memories, Social, Warlike, and

Sporting, from Diaries written at the time,
' iliustrated, 8vo, 1909 4/R
1787 Afriea (South).—Sampson (V.) and
| Hamiton (I.) Anti-Commando, 8vo, IQ;]
i i
788 Alpine.—Gos (F.) Zermatt and its
Valley, trans. by F. F. Roget, with 167
illustrations and a map, 8vo, N.D. 4/-
789 ScuusTtER (C.) Men, Women and
‘Mountains, Days in the Alps and Pyrenees,
illustraled, Bvo, 1931 4/-
790 SiniGAGLIA (Leone) Climbing in
" the Dolomites, trans. by M. A. Vialls, with
illustrations and a map, Bvo, 1896 4/6
791 STEPHEN (Leslie) The Playground
- of Europe, illustrated, cr. 8vo, 1894 3/6
7 WHYMPER (E.) Scrambles
- Amongst the Alps in the years 1860-69, with
| maps and illustrations, 8vo, 1871 15/-
 See also items 8-11.

.
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1793 America.—Birnp (Isabella) A Lady's
Life in the Rocky Mountains, illustrated,
cr. 8vo, cloth, 1885 3/6

1794 Bryce (James) South America,
Observations and Impressions, with maps,
8vo, 1912 46

1795 DomviLLe-Fire (C.) The Real
South America, with illustrations and maps,
8vo, 1922 4/-

1796 —— DREISER Tragic
America, 8vo. 1932 4/6

1797 Freeman (L. R.) Down the
Grand Canyon, illustrated, 8vo, 1926 3/6

1798 GriErsoN (F.) The Valley of
Shadows, [Recollections of Scenes and
Episodes of life in Illinois and Missouri
during the 19th century], 8vo, 1909  3/-

1799 Hucnes (Thomas) Rugby, Ten-
nessee, being Some Account of the Settle-
ment founded on the Cumberland Plateaw
by the Board of Land Ownership, cr. 8vo,
cloth, 1881 3/6

1800 —— King (C.) Mountaineering in the
Sierra Nevada, with 2 maps, cr. 8vo, clotk,
1874 3/6-

1801 MexckeEn (H. L., edil) Ameri-
cana, 1925, 8vo, 1925 3/6.

1802 MastERs (G. C.) At Home with the
Patagonians, a Years Wanderings over
untrodden ground from the Straits of
Magellan to the Rio Negro, with map and
tllustrations, cr. 8vo, cloth, 1873 4/6

1803 —— O'RemLy  (Harrington) Fifty
Years on the Trail, a True Story of Western
Life, #llustrated, cr. 8vo, cloth, 1889  4/6

1804 SIEGFRIED (André) America Comes
of Age, a French Analysis, trans. by H. H.
Hemming and I). Hemming, 8vo, 1929 3/6

1805 —— Another edition, cr. 8vo, 1932 3/-

1806 Souier (E. G.) Travels in Central
America, particularly in Nicaragua, with a
description of its Aboriginal Monuments,
Scenery, and People, numerous maps and
colowred illustrations, 2 vols, 8vo, cloth,
New York, 1843 15/-

1807 Uxperwoon (F. H.) Quabbin,
The Story of a Small Town, with Outlooks
upon Puritan Life, cr. 8vo, 1893 3/-

{Theodore)

1808 WeLLs (H. G.) The Future in
America, a Search after Realities, Svo,
1906 4/-

1809 —— (Central).—RoBER1s (Morley) On

the Earthquake Line, Minor Adventures in
Central America, with 6 painlings by the -
author, 8vo, 1924 3/6
1810 (South).—ForBEs (Rosita) Eight
Republics in Search of a I'uture, with an
introduction by Viscount D'Abernon, 8vg,
1933 4/-
1811 Gany (T.) and Toomrsox (E.)
The History of the Maya from the Earliest
Times to the Present Day, illustrated, cr.
8vo, 1931 4/6 -
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1881 India. — CHiroL (Valentine) Indian
Unrest, with an Introduction by Sir Alfred
Lyall, Svn 1910 36

1882 CROGKE (W.) Natives of Northern
India, sllustrated, 8vo, 1907 4-

1883 Crooke (W.) The North-Western
Provinces of India, their History, Ethno-
logy and Administration, illustrations and
map, 8vo, cloth, 1897 3/6

1884 Darring (M. L.) Rusticus Loqui-
tor, or The Old Light and the New in the
Punjab Village, 8vo, 1930 5/-

1885 Ecerron (Capt. Francis) Journal
of a Winter's Tour in India ; with a wvisit
to the Court of Nepaul, illustrated, 2 vols,
sm. 8vo, cloth, 1852 3/6

1886 EvLwin (Edw. F.) India and the
Indians, illustrated, 8vo, 1913 4/-

1887 Festing (G.) When Kings Rode
to Delhi, illustraied, 8vo, 1913 4/-
1888 ——— FiLrip1 (Fillipo de) Karakoram

and Western Himalaya, 1909 ; An Account
of the Expedition of H.R.H. Prince Luigi
Amedeo of Savoy, Duke of the Abruzzi,
tllustrated, with the vol. of maps and
panoramas, 2 vols, 4to, buckram, 1912 21/-

1889 HauswirTH (Frieda) Purdah, the
Status of Indian Women, 8vo, 1932 4/6
1890 —- LAwgrgNCE (Sir Walter) The India

‘We Served, with an Introductory Letter
by Rudyard Kipling, 8vo, 1928 46
1891 LirLik (Arthor) India in Primitive

Christianity, sllustraled, 8vo, 1909 4/-
1802 —— Ly (W. 5.) India and its’
Problems, 8vo, cloth, 1902 4/6

1893 —— LyaLL (Sir Alfred) Asiatic Studies,
Religioss and Social, 1si and 2nd series,
2 vols, 8vo, cloth, 1899 EJTE

1894 O’MALLEY (L. S. S.) Indian Caste
Customs, cr. 8vo, 1932 3/-

1805 —— MacmiLLaxn  (M.) The Globe
Trotter in India Two Hundred Years Ago,

and other Indian Sketches, cr. 8vo, cloth,
1895 3f-
1896 MitrRA (S. M.) Indian Problems,

with an introduction by Sir George Bird-
wood, Svo, 1908 4/-
1897 Tavror (Colonel Meadows) In-
dian Tales: Confessions of a Thug, 1873 ;
Tara, 1874 ; Seeta, 1880 ; Ralph Darnell,
1879 ; cr. 8vo, cloth each 3[6
1898 Woop (Capt. J.) A Journey to the
Source of the River Oxus, new edn., with
an Essav on the Geography of the Valley
of the Oxus, by Col. Henry Yule, froniis-
piece and 2 folding maps, 8vo, cloth, 1872 §f-

1899 Italy.—BourceT (Paul) The Glamour
of Italy (Sensations D'Italie), translated
from the Italian by Lauretta Maitland, 8vo,

cloth, 1923 4/-
A :nanuﬁcrlpt map of Italy has been inserted.

1900 CarpEN (Robt. W.) The City of
Genoa, 12 plates in colouwr by Wm. Parkin-
son and 20 photographs, Svo, 1908 4/-

1901 Italy.—Comyns CArr (Mrs. A,
Italian Folk, with illustrations by
Caldecott, coloured by

hand, square 8vo,

boards, cloth back, 1878 5(-
Cme of 400 numbered copies.
1902 Crawrorp (F. Marion) Ave-

Roma-Immortalis, Studies from the Chron-
icles of Rome, numerous illusirations and a
map, cr. 8vo, 1912 3{&
1903 HewLETT (Maurice) The Road in
Tuscany, A Comm . with numerous
thlustrations by Joseph Pennell, cr. 8vo,

1906 4_."3;'
1904 Italian Scenery, from Drawings

made in 1817 by Miss Batty, eﬂgrmwd
plates, a little spotted, as usual, Toy. 8vo,
calf gilt, 1820 6/-
1905 Jackson (Sir Thos. G.) A Holiday
in Umbria, with an Account of Urbino and
the Cortegiano of Castiglione, colowred
and other plates, plans and lext sllusirations,

ONES . Festin ount Eryx
and other Diversions of g‘r

avel, with a
sketch of Mount Eryx by the author, 8vo,

1921 4/6
1907 —— LUBBOCK y) Roman Pic-
tures, Bvo, boards, cloth back, 1923 4/-
1908 ILucas (E. V.) A Wanderer in

Florence, 16 illusirations in colour and 38

photographs from paintings and sculplure,
cr. 8vo, 191 /6

1909 SviLy (Jas.) Italian Travel
Sketches, sllustrations by P. Noél Boxer,
8vo, 1912 3/-

1910 Japan.—Birn (Isabella 1..) Unbeaten
Tracks in Japam, an account of travels
in the interior, including visits to the
Aborigines of Yezo and the Shrine of
Kikko, many illustrations, cr, 8vo, 1907 4/-

1911 Harrison (E. J.) The Fighting
Spirit of Japan and other Studies, #llus-
trated, 8vo, 1913 4/6

1912 Lroyp  (Arthur) Ewvery-Day
Japan, written after twenty-five years’
residence and work in the Country,
with an Introduction by Count Hayashi,
tllustrations in colour and from p.ha#agmph

4/6

8vo, 1911
1913 MitForD (A. B? Tales of O
Japan, illusirated, cr. 8vo, 1850 3/6
1914 Mitrorn (E. Bruce) ja]:ﬂ.n’s

Inheritance, The Country, its People, an
Their Destiny, 12 mafs and plans, ﬂﬂdfﬁ

illustrations, 8vo, 1 /6
1915 NitoBE (Inazo) Bushido: The
Soul of Japan, An Exposition of Japanese
Thought, cr. 8vo, 19 3/6

1916 Nrroet (Inazo) The Japanese
Nation, its I.and, its People, and its Life,
with Special Consideration to its Relations
with the United States, cr. 8vo, 1912 4/6

1917 OxaxuRra (Kakuzo) The Ideals of
the East, with special reference to the Art
of Japan, cr. 8vo, 1905 3/6
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2019 Ceramies.—Jewrtt (L.) The Wedgwoods :
being a Life of Josiah Wedgwood, with
notices of His Works and Productions and
a History of the Early Potteries of
Staffordshire, with a porirait and illustra-
tions, 8vo, backstrip mended, 1865 4/6

2020 Kimvg (William) Chelsea Porce-
lain, with 177 illustrations, of which 7 are in
colour, 4to, buckram, 1922 (£3/13/6)  25/-

2021 La Ceramique Musicale et Instru-
mentale par R. Paquot, with 48 coloured
plates, 4to, loose in binding case, 1889 76

2022 Lircurierp (F.) Pottery and
Porcelain, a Guide to Collectors, with 72
full-page plates and numerous illustrations,
4to, leather back, 1925 (35/-) 15/-

2023 NEURDENBURG (E.) Old Dutch
Pottery and Tiles, trans. with Annotations
by B. Rackham, with 112 illusivations, of
which 8 are in .:ﬂiaur, 4to, 1923 IS}'—

2024 RacknaM (B.) and Reap (H.)
English Pottery, its Development from
Early Times to the end of the Eighteenth

Century, with 115 plates, 4to, buchram,
1924 (£6/6/-) 30/-
2025 RHEAD (G. W.) and RuEaD (F.A\)

Staffordshire Pots and Potters, with 4
colovwred plates, 118 illustvations in half-fone
and 90 drawings in pen line, cr. 4to, front
cover shightly spotted, 1906 6/6
2026 ScaminT (Robert) Porcelain as
an Art and a Mirror of Fashion, translated
and edited by W. A. Thorpe, with 8 plales
in colour and 200 other illustrations, 8vo,
1932 (25/-) 76
2027 Victoria and Albert Museum :
Catalogue of the Herbert Allen Collection
of English Porcelain, by B. I{ackha.rn
1llustrated, 8Bvo, 1923 3/ 6
2028 WarLrLis (Hen The Oriental
Influence on the Ceramic Art of the Italian

Renaissance, illustraled, cr. 4to, buckram,
1900 4/6
2029 Yorkshire Potteries, Pots and

Potters, by Oxley Grabham, illustrafed,
8vo, binders’ cloth, [1916] 5/-
2030 Chinese.—AsHTON (Leigh) An Introduc-
tion to the Study of Chinese Scu pture,
with 63 plales, 4to, buckram, N.D. 21/-

2031 A History of Chinese Art, from
Ancient Times to the Present Day, by
George Loulie de Morant, with 80 plates in
collotype and many line drawings in the lext,
4to, 1931 (25/-) 10/6

2032 Conder (Charles) His Life and Work,
by Frank Gibson, with a catalogue of the
Lithographs and Etchings by Campbell
Dodgson, with 107 illusirations in colowr
and half-lone, 4to, 1914 (25/-) 10/-

2033 Constable (John) English Landscape
Scenery, a series of 40 mezzotint engravings
on sleel David Lucas from gmunﬁ
painted by John Constable, folio, 1855 21/-
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2034 Constable (John) An Account of the
Life of, composed chiefly of His Letters,
by C. R. Leslie, cr. 4to, binders' cf-ﬂi!.i
1845 5/-

2035 Conway (William Martin)
Flemish Artists and Their Predecessors
on the Lower Rhine, illustraled, cr. 8vo,
1887 3/-

2036 Correggio, by Corrado Ricci, with 296
reproductions in collotype, roy. 8vo, 1930
(31/8) 12/6

2037 Corregio from the German of Dr.
Julius Mevyer, edited with an introduction
by Mrs. C. Heaton, illustrated, 8vo, IBE.E

2038 Costa (Giovanni), His Life, Work, and
Times, by Olivia Rossetti Agresti, illus-
trated, Bvo, 1904 4f-

2039 Costume.—HiLer (H.) From Nudity
to Raiment, an Introduction to the Stud
of Costume, illustrated, 4to, 1929 3

2040 Lacroix (P.) Moeurs, Usages et
Costumes au Moyen Age et a 1'époque de
la Renaissance, owuvrage illustrde de 15
planches chrom o.!:.ﬂhogmﬁ.hqms e.xeculées par
F. Kellerhoven et de 440 gravures, roy. 8vo,

half morocco, 1873 '?j'E
2041 PARSONS (F. A.) The Art of Dress,
tlustrated, 8vo, New York, 1928 7/6

2042 The Book of Costume, or Ann
of Fashion, from the earliest period to the
present time, by a Lady of Rank, illustrated
with upwards of 200 engravings on wami
8vo, 1847

(Lewis) Notes on
Civil Costume in England from the Con-
quest to the Regency, with 24 coloured
tllustralions, 4to, 1884 3/6

2044 Cox (David) A Treatise on Landscape
Painting in Water Colours, with a foreword
by A. A. Baldry, with 72 plates in colowr
and monolone, 4to, vellum, 1922 12/-

Limited edition printed on hand-made paper.

2045 Dileitanti Society, The History of the,
compiled by Lionel East and edited by
Sidney Colvin, with 14 photogravures from
original porirails in the possession of the
Sociely, roy. 8vo, buckram, Printed for the

Society, 1898 10/6
2046 Don (Gerard), by W. Martin, trans.
from the Dutch by Clara Bell, illustrated,
cr. 8vo, 1902 3/-

2047 Downman (John) His Life and Works,
by Dr. Williamson, with a catalogue of his
drawings illustraled in colour and half-fone
4to, boards, 1907 4/-

2048 Drawings.—Catalogue of an Exhibition
of Drawings by Old Masters, held at the
Savile Gallery during Jan., 1929, with 50

hotographic plales, 4tu, bmsz buckram
ack, 1929 7/6

2049 —— RErrLinGger (H. S.) Old Master
Drawings, with 72 collotvbs plales, 4;?.
1922
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2050 Embroldery.—A.R.] Church Emb]I;Fi'
d Designs, with letterpress by Alethea
".‘?"Ei, 4tn,g1nBFEl'4 46

2051 English Water-Colour, with reproduc-
tions of Drawings by Eminent Painters,
edited Chas. Holme, with an introduc-
tion by Frederick Wedmore, and 66 repro-
ductions in colour and 26 in monotone, folio,
buckram, with the original wrappers bound
in, 1902 17/6

2052 Engraving.—MarTINDALE (Percy H.)
Engraving, Old and Modern, illusirated,
Bvo, 1928 5/6

2053 —— NeviLL (R.) French Prints of the
Eighteenth Century, with 50 full-page
plates, 8vo, 1908 5/-

| 2054 —— Pripeavx (8. T.) Aquatint
Engraving, A Chapter in the History of

Book Illustration, tllustrated, 8vo, SCARCE,

1909 35/-

| 2055 Saraman (M. C.) The Old En-
gravers of England in their Relation to
Contemporary Life and Art (1540-1800),
#llusivated, cr. 8vo, 1906 46

2056 TroMmas (T. H.) French Portrait
Engraving of the XVIIth and XVIIIth
Centuries, illustrated, Svo, 1910 12/-

2057 WhHitMAN (A.) The Print-Collec-
tor’s Handbook, illustraled, Svo, 1901 8/8

2058 Etching.—Fine Prints of the Year : An

- Annual Review of Contemporary Etching
and Engraving, edited by M. C. Salaman,
Vol 3, containing reproductions of elchings,
ete., 1ssued during 1925, 4to, 1926 9/-

2059 The Great War, Sixteen Drypoints
and Etchings, a Record of the Great War,
by Percy Smith, with a foreword by W.
Rothenstein and an introduction by H. M.
Tomlinson, and 16 reproductions in collotype,
4to, 1930 76

2060 Sparrow (W. Shaw) A Book of
British Etching from Francis Barlow to
Seymour Haden, with 156 illustrations,
4to, 1926 (31/6) 15/-

2061 Fitzwilliam Museum.—A Descriptive
Catalogue of the Pictures, compiled largely
from materials supplied by Sidney Colvin,
by F. R. Earp, illuatraled, 8vo, buckram,

1902 6/-

2062 Flemish Art.—Catalogue of the l.oan
Exhibition of Flemish and Belgian Art,
Burlington House, 1927, edited by Sir
Martin Conway, with 126 plates in colour and
monotone, 4to, wrappers in case, 1927 30/-

2063 Rooses (Max) Art in Flanders,
tllustrated, cr. 8vo, 1914 5/-

2064 Furniture. LitcurierLp (F.) Illustrated
History of Furniture from the Earliest to
the Present Time, containing 400 illusira-
tions of represenlative examples of the
different periods, roy. 8vo, 1922 10/6

2065 Gainsborough (Thomas) A Record of
His Life and Works, by Mrs. Arthur Bell,

- illustrated, roy. 8vo, 1897 6/-

a3

2066 Gardner (Daniel) Painter in Pastel
and Gouache, A Brief Account of His Life
and Works, by Dr. G. C. Williamson, with
9 plates in colowr. 6 photogravures and
numerons reproductions in  half-tone, 4to,
boards, canvas back, 1921 (£5/5/-) 25f-

2067 Gardner (H.) Art Through the Ages,
an Introduction to Its History and Signi-
ficance, 8vo, New York, 1926 7/6

2068 Glassware. BuckLEY (Wilfred)
Diamond Engraved Glasses of the 16th
Century, with particular reference to five
attributed to Giacomo Verzelini, sHus-
trated, 4to, boards, 1929 7/6

2069 Greek.—Casson (Stanley) The Tech-
nique of Early Greek Sculpture, illustrated,
8vo, 1933 16/6

2070 Fitzwilliam Museum, A Catalogue
of the Greek Vases, by E. A. Gardner,
tllustrated, 8vo, buckram, 1897 6/-

2071 GARDNER (Percy) The Principles
of Greek Art, illusiraled, 8vo, 1921 7[6

2072 GarRDNER (Percv) New Chapters
in Greek Art, illustraled, Svo, 1926 12/6

2073 Poursexw (F.) Greek and Roman
Portraits in English Country Houses,
trans. by G. C. Richards, with about 167
tllustrations, 4to, 1923 12/-

2074 Urge (P. N.) The Greek Renais-
sance, tHustrafed, cr. 8vo, 1921 3/-

2075 —— WaLsTton (Sir Charles) Alcamenes
and the Establishment of the Classical
Type in Greek Art, illusivated, roy. 8vo,
1926 12/6

2076 Griggs (F. L.) The Engraved Work of,
Etchings and Dry-Points, 1912-1928, A
Catalogue by R. G. Alexander, 8vo, II%EI.E

2077 Haydon (B. R.) Correspondence and
Table-Talk, with a Memoir by F. W.
Havdon, with facsimile illusivations, 2 vols,
8vo, 1876 6/-

2078 Hinks (Roger) and Royde-Smith
(Naomi) DPictures and People, a Trans-
atlantic Criss-Cross during January, Feb-
ruary and March, 1930, 8vo, 1930 5/-

2079 Humphry (Ozias) Life and Works of,
by Dr. G. C. Williamson, with plates in
colowr, photogravure and half-tone, 4to,
boards, vellum back, 1918 (35/-) 25/-

2080 Illustration.—WHiTING (John D.) Prac-
tical Illustration, A Guide for Artists,
illustrated, 8vo, boards, 1920 3/6

2081 Ingres (J. D.) Un Choix de dessins de,
with 44 collotype plates, 4to, cloth, 1925  6/-

2082 Iron Work.—AvrTon (M.) and SiLcock
(A.) Wrought-Iron and its Decorative Use,
with 239 illustrations in half-tone, 4to, 1929
(£2/2/-) 21/-

2083 An Encyclopaedia of Iron Work,

from the Middle Ages to the end of the

18th Century, with an introduction by

Otto. Hoever, with 320 illustrations, 4to,

1927 (£2/2/-) 21/-

—
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Studio Extra Numbers—continied

2191 Londoners Then and Now, as Pictured
by their Contemsporanea with Commen-
_ tary by M. C. Salaman, with about 110

tllustrations in colour and monotone, 4to,
cloth, 1920 5;-
2192 Masters of Water-Colour Painting,

with Introduction by H. M. Cundall, with
24 plates in colour, 1922 5,-
2193 Figure Pmntmg in Water-Colours by
Contemporary British Artists, with fore-
word by George Sheringham, 24 colour
lafes, 1923 4/6
Art and Publicity, Fine Printing and
Design, by Sidney R. Jones, illustrated in
colour and monolone, 1925 5/-
2195 Rome, Past and Present, text by
William Gaunt, with about 140 illustrations
1n colour and half-tone, publisher's cloth,
1926 5/-
2196 Posters and Publicity, Fine Printing
and Design, text by John Harrison,
tllustrated in colowr and monotone, 1927 5/-
2197 Modern Photography, illustrated, 1931

21

4/-
2198 —— Another copy, in pub!is&srfs
boards 5/6

2199 Tapestry.—CaLvERT (A. F.) The Span-
ish Royal Tapestries, with 277 illusirations,
cr. Bvo, 1921 (15/-) 5/-

2200 ——- MariLLier (H. C.) History of the
Merton Abbey Tapestry Works, founded
by William Morris, with 6 plates in colour
and 23 in ?:afﬁfma 4to, 1927 4/6

2201 —- Munrz (E.) A Short History of
Tapestry, from the Earliest Times to the
End of the 18th Century, trans. by A. T.
Davis, illustrated, cr. 8vo, 1885 3/-

2202 THoMsON (W. G.} A History r.:rf
Tapestry from the Earliest Times until
the Present Day, with nuwmerous illustrations
in colour and black-and-while, roy. 8vo,
1930 (£5/5/-) 30/-

1203 Tinforetto, The Art and Genius of, by
F. P. B. Osmaston, illustraied, 2 vols, 4ta
1915 28/-

1204 —— The Paradise of, an Essay, by
F. P. B. Osmaston, lHusI?‘ﬂMd 4to, boards,
The Pear Tree Pr.ess 1910 E.L

205 Turner (Charles), by Alfred Whitman,
with 32 illustrations ami a catalogue of the

subjects engraved by the artist, 4to, 1907 15/-

WE PURCHASE BOOKS

If you wish to dispose of the whole of your Library, or
of a portion of it, however small, we are willing to consider
purchase, and welcome particulars of books offered for sale.
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2206 Turner (J. M. W.) The Seine and the:
Loire, illustrated by 61 engravings in pure
lime after drawings by J. M. W. Turner,
with introduction and descriptions by M. B.
Huish, folio in portfolio (worn), 1886 15/-

2207 Van Dyek, The Etchings of, by Frank
Newbolt, with 33 plates, folio, boards,
N.D.

2208 Vasari (G.) The Life of, A Study of ﬂm
Later Renaissance in Italy, by R. W.
Carden, illustrated, 8vo, 1910 46

2209 Velasquez, by R. A. M. Stevenson, tllis-
trated, and with a catalogue of the works,
8vo, lzather, 1899 3/-

2210 Vietoria and Albert Museum.—Cata-
logue of Water Colour Paintings by British
Artists and Foreigners, working in Gt.
Britain, illustrated, 8Bvo, 1927 3/&

2211 Watches.—Bamrie (G. H.) Watches,
Their History, Decoration, and Mechanism,
illustrated in colour and half-tone, 8vo,
1928 10/6-

2212 Watts (G. F.) Reminiscences, by Mrs.
Russell Barrington, 1llustrated sn colowy and
photogravure, 4to, buckram, 1905 6/-

2213 Watts (M. 5.) George Frederic Watts,
The Annals of An Artist's Life, illustrated,

3 vols, 8vo, 1912 7/6
2214 Wedmore (Frederick) Memories, 8vo,
1812 4/6

Whistler, Haden, Legros, Burne-Jones, ete.

2215 Wheatley (F.) His Life and Works, with
a Catalogue of His Engraved Pictures, by
W. Roberts, illustraied in colowr and Im{f
fone, 4to, wa;bp.src 1910

2216 —— (H. B.) Historical Portraits, Sﬂme
Notes on the Painted Portraits of Cele-
brated Characters of England, Scotland
and Ireland, illustrated, Svo, 1897 LIE

2217 Woodeuts.—L 'Image, Révue Artistique
et Littéraire, Ornée de Figures sur FBois,
12 parts, in cloth case, 1896-97 10/6

2218 —— ScureTLEN (M. ]J.) Dutch and
Flemish Woodcuts of the Fifteenth Cen-
tury, with a foreword by M. ]. Friedlander,
and about 100 illustrations, 4to, 1925  21/-

2219 Wood Engraving.—EE1D (Forrest) 11lus-
trations of the Sixties, with 91 engravings

from books of the period, 4to, 1928 (£3/3/-)
10/6



















